

09/03/2022

Present: Counsel Sh. Rajni Kant for the plaintiff.
Defendant with counsel Sh. S.S. Kalra.

DW-1 Sh. Jasvinder Kumar tendered his evidence by way of affidavit. The cross-examination of the witness is deferred at the request of counsel for plaintiff on the ground that he wishes to cross-examine the defendant in the presence and assistance of plaintiff, who is not available as his mother has expired. Adjournment is not opposed.

On behalf of defendant an application under Order 16 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC has been filed. Copy supplied to the counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on above said application/ DE on
08.06.2022.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 09/03/2022