

7 CS 344/23

BIMLA & Ors. Vs. SUNIL & Ors.

10.04.2024

Present : Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs with
plaintiffs No.1&3.
Sh. Neeraj Bari, Proxy for Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for defendants No.1,2&3.
Ms. Kavya Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.4/BSES.

Copies of the application moved U/o 7 rule 14 CPC is
given to the Ld. Counsels for the defendants present to submit reply
with copy to Sh. Kumar in advance and against receipt for disposal of
the application on the **date fixed i.e 03.07.2024.**

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/10.04.2024