

5CS344/23BIMLA

Vs. SUNIL

07.10.2024

Present : Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel with the plaintiffs
No.1&2.
Sh. Soban Singh Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
No.1,2&3.
Sh. Ajay Raj Sharma, proxy for Sh. Rajesh Kumar
Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.4/BSES.
Ms. Manisha Rani, Proxy for Sh. Munish Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for defendant No.5/DUSIB.

An application for amendment to the plaint is filed by Sh.
Pradeep Kumar and copy/(s) supplied to the Ld. Counsels present.
Time is sought to submit proposed amended plaint with copy/(s) in ad-
vance to other side/(s) and against receipt, who may even submit reply
with copy to Sh. Pradeep Kumar against receipt, for disposal of the ap-
plication, on **28.01.2025**.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.10.2024