

04.10.2025

Pr. Sh. Prateek Kumar and Sh. Lokesh Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiffs no.1 and 2.
Sh. S. S. Rawat and Sh. Sowan Singh Rawat, Ld. Counsels
for defendants no.1,2 and 3.
Sh. Akhilesh Tejpal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4/BSES
(through V.C).
None for defendant no.5.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and another
application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC filed by the plaintiffs
are pending adjudication. Replies to the aforesaid applications
be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to opposite
side. Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter. Re-notify the
matter for arguments on the aforesaid applications on
14.11.2025.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/04.10.2025