

14 CS 344/23
BIMLA Vs. SUNIL

11.02.2026

Pr. Sh Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. S. S. Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 ,2 & 3.

Sh. Muneesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 5 (through VC).

Sh. Nupur Luthra, Ld. Proxy counsel for DDA.

Sh. Akash Swami, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4.

Ld. Proxy counsel for DDA submits that he has not been supplied with the copy of plaint and documents annexed thereto. Same be supplied today itself.

Previous cost not paid. Same be paid before the next date.

Application in terms of previous order has not been filed.

Same be filed within two weeks failing which a cost of Rs.3000/- will be imposed upon the plaintiff. Advance copy of application be supplied to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for consideration on application, if any, on **19.03.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/11.02.2026